DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1014.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-917464

\$1,049.00 Pgs=3

07/31/2018 12:21 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Phil Macken, Successor Trustee of The Loretta M. Kuhn Revocable Trust 1440 Stonegate Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Phil Macken, Successor Trustee of The Loretta M. Kuhn Revocable Trust Same as above

Escrow No. 1803878-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-34-002-053

R.P.T.T. \$1,014.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Daniel J. Snyder and Sandra P. Snyder, Husband and Wife as Community Property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Phil Macken, Successor Trustee of The Loretta M. Kuhn **Revocable Trust**

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Daniel J. Snyder	Sandra P. Snyder
STATE OF TOUS COUNTY OF THE BOW This instrument was acknowledged before by Daniel J. Snyder and Sandar R.	e me on, July 30, 7018 Sugger *
NOPARY PUBLIC	MIYESHA J. JONES Notary ID #125086379 My Commission Expires August 26, 2021
	·

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Parcel 3B as shown on the Parcel Map (LDA-02-066) for John & Andrae Jo (Jody) Laxague, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 13, 2003, File No. 576607.

PARCEL 2:

A private road easement with incidents thereto over and across the Westerly 50 feet of Parcel 2A as set forth on that certain Parcel Map for Laxague filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 8, 1981 as Document No. 57977.

PARCEL 3:

A private road easement with incidents thereto as set forth in Grant of Easement recorded June 29, 1981 in Book 681, page 2274, Document No. 57724 of Official Records.

PARCEL 4:

A private road easement with incidents thereto, as set forth in the Grant of Easement recorded April 24, 2003 in Book 403, page 11887, Document No, 574561.

Seller hereby transfer to Buyers 5.0 acre-feet for the parcel of private surface water rights currently owned by Seller.

Document No. 622405 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

APN: 1320-34-002-053

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Nur	nber(s)				\ \ \	
	a.	1320-34-002-053					\ \	
	b.				,		\ \	
	Ç							
	d.							
2.		Type of Property:						
	a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. 🛘	Single Fam. Res	400	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	C,	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book		_ Page	
	e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗖	Comm'i/Ind'i		of Recording:		
	g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes			
	i.	Other			_	1		
3	. a.	Total Value/Sales P	rice of Prope	rty:	\$ <u>2</u>	60,000.00		
•	b.	Deed in Lieu of Fore			n) \$			
	C.	Transfer Tax Value	·	1	\$ _2	60,000.00		
	d.	Real Property Trans	fer Tax Due:		5 1	,014.00		
		If Exemption Claim						
4.				er NRS 375.090, S	ection			
		b. Explain Reaso		796.				
		J			1	/ /		
5.		Partial Interest: Per	centage beir	ng transferred:	%	1 '		
T	he u	udamienad daglarae	and acknow	deddes under be	nalty of perjur	y, pursuant to	NRS 375.060 and NRS	
3	75.1°	10, that the informa	tion provided	d is correct to the	e best of the	ir information ition provided i	and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the	
		وبالمسائم المصلاء والمسالم	mana of any	claimed evembile	n or other of	atemination of	additional fax doc. may	
re	er ilt	in a negative of 10%	of the tax du	ie plus interest at	1% per monu	1. Pursuant to i	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
a	nd S	eller sha <u>ll</u> be jointly a	nd severally	liable for any addit	ional amount	owed.	1 205	
and the same of	igna		Jones	_	Capacity	Selien	1 gen	
		0 1	De	\mathcal{O}_{α}	Capacity	Seller	- Kent	
S	igna	ture Sandra	row	me -			/ 	
		SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFORMA	ATION	BUY) INFORMATION	
		(REQU				(REQUI		
P	rint I	Name: Daniel J. Sny	der	96	Print Name:	Phil Macken,	Successor Trustee of	
						M. Kuhn Revoo		
Α	ddre	ss: 9802 Ka	ry creel	CT.	Address:	1440 Stm	exact or	
	ity:	BROOKS	·.re		City: 9	arain	шс	
S	tate:	: Zip: Tx, 7	7433		State //Zin/	81410		
١,		,		UESTING RECO	POING (Requi	ired If not Selk	er or Buver)	
0	rint	Name: Ticor Title of	Nevada Inc.	(UESTING RECO	Escrow No.:	01803878-0	20-RLT	
		ess: 1483 Highway 3						
		State, Zip: Gardnervi						
	ity,				AV RE BECO	RDED/MICROS	FILMED	
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED								